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Mr. Speaker: What to do; I am not 
able to help it (Interruptions).

Shri SJirl Chand Otek Could you 
tell us where the front ends and from 
where the back benches start?

Shri S. Kundu: Sir, I rise to a point 
Of order. Those who sit in the hack, 
would definitely not like to be called 
back-benchers. It would be better if 
you call us “those  who sit slightly 
behind from the front”.

Mr. Speaker: All right.

Tnnwrr simft  :  frrfa*-

sff wpc to f»rfa*ra «rt  if Paw

‘TT  ^

-WT T̂  4 At %  rr̂; ilTSJff

r'r w m?r if 128 fefmw -nl̂r 

 ̂3TT5T 5R  »rf  !Tf5 

Kf sft  srVr %r?r % fair i i o 

tanrm uf<r arfer sfir  tot tstt

w  vt wt

•T3T? t ? wt  St % •fur srV ̂  ¥> 

«̂T T* fflTi -arir % ?

*ft  TW : 7*T TTtfW WRI

5TTC Tt  ?Ttff fap̂T JTTT | SHfa*

•3»T̂ WH>? JT?T <TT Tte  if Ttf

*rr»r :t?7  srar & i

«f> arT?»fV̂r Vharft: wt jhV

Hsfrw  JTcrr̂r *r s<n *rrr fo ^  

ir jrrrfi %  «ra »rfsr<ff  ww  *w 

*ifinfr  ir  wtst  «*•?*«> amr̂hr jf 

?  ?ft Wf  wra vt *RNta it 

?t?r I ? Hfc ?T ?fl ffiT  âT *W»r

frrfta wf iftTT |  ?f=T®r %

wm *r *r$ ?m*r't «rr ŝ V ?

Shri Annaaahib Shinde: The policy 
is evolved as a result of the general 
«conaen*ui out of tbe discussions.

illamr hen. Members rote—

Mr, Speaker: We shall go to t 
next question now.

. V   * *5

*152. «ft rfhnr m in i» 

aft «ft|W m  : 

«fttfft*ir>TO:

aft JT® fco tw :

«ft  »® Wlf iw :

«f> aTff.TTT flm»rc:

«rt f«HT*rf»r <nfaŵ: 

ift W5NIN fej :

*ft 5T® 5® wfst :

«r>«fto nhmnr:

«ft %f>x fiw  ?

Wt ̂ HTOn :

wrapt:

*ft fswro î R :

«ft OTPTW :

«ft IJWht : 

aft W*TT BW JJ9T : 

wrt tt® «• Swnff  : 

sro?:

«ft̂ *I5«nT5II5 : 

qto *Rafi : 

sft  fwrt :

*T«- TW *R|̂T  :

___. Wf smf  :

*ft >rf«Rlf ijo qiw :

«ft ftiiwr m m :

«ft tfV® ̂ ® snrf :

«ft iwt tffl :

«fr «nfraM fir̂ jawi 

v7 mn%m m  vfeft .- 

«ft ywr v? m m  :

«it nil  noun:

'ftSTW W:

tftt»wftnf«5: 

afttfhnrfill:

aft tm v̂ «rw :

tttvv m m :
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*ft  fa? wftftu?: 

aft  qstfirar ••

aft *ft5t WST : 

sfunft OTtmr  :

«ft ti» ar«nrr :

aft ta w  <rt»«: 

eft  W£T*TT:

*ft T̂ftaro Tt* : 

WT mm 5WT ff«t »T5ft «r̂

Tt fqy T<»t fT :

(T)  fr Wfa  1967 cTT

itff *i Trsw*  5<rfw  % t t̂

Tfr »t<J % t rT<Tr̂rc fit  f !

(u)  wr wtttc sro Ttf 3>mr 

fW  § Pw ?f s?r srm vHr * ff ;

VtK

(»r) Jffir ?j <ft tttt fTirrNRr 

%  wr Tw}̂i|lf Tt ni t ? -

The Deputy Minister In the Minis­
try of Food, Agriculture, Community 
Development and Cooperation  (Shri
D. Ering): (a) to (c). Statement  is 
placed on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) All reports  about  starvation 
deaths whether  appearing in news­
papers or brought to the notice of the 
Government Of India  otherwise are 
referred by them to the State Gov­
ernments for investigation and report. 
None of the reported starvation deaths 
has $0 far been confirmed by any of 
the State Governments.

(b) and (c). The State Governments 
have organised a large number of re­
lief works in  the affected areas In 
order to provide purchasing power for 
the people. For those unable to do 
hard manual  work, light  Manual 
schemes have also been organised. For 
old and infirm persons and othen who 
Otanftt wortt to Mm tkelr livelihood,

400 (Ai) IS  D—i

arrangements have been made to pro­
vide gratuitous relief in the form of 
cash and free supply of foodgrain and 
free kitchens are also being run  by 
voluntary  organisations to  provide 
free food to  such people. A large 
emergency  feeding  programme  to 
cover vulnerable sections of the popu­
lation namely children, expectant and 
nursing mothers has been organised 
by CARE. 23,500 tonnes of gift wheat 
and 12,000 tonnes of gift milk powder 
have 3p far been  allotted to the 
affected States for  gratuitous relief 
and for milk feeding  programmes. 
4,787 tonnes of wheat placed at the 
disposal  of the  Prime  Minister’s 
Drought Relief and 1,617 tonnes of 
wheat from Government stocks have 
been released to voluntary organ; 
tions for running free kitchens.

Government of India are extending 
necessary financial assistance to the 
State Governments for organising as 
many relief programmes as may be 
necessary. No ceiling has been laid for 
organising relief programmes. Allot­
ment of allocations of foodgrains to 
the effected States has been increased 
to the extent possible in order to pro­
vide sufficient foodgrains in the fair 
price shops in the effected areas.

aft SWT HM  ^

Prffcl?  TT

3TPT I

aft  fin Hiflw; wta tt caroijz 

ottt sr,  #r=rr ht̂ st 

?T*r if t Sflfarr fnw if T?̂T fT

fjRT t ̂   !T̂ Tr  ^

srfmsr V

Mr. Speaker: In the previous ques­
tion also this point was raised. But 
the statement laid on the Table in 
reply to this question has been receiv­
ed by several hon. Members. Others 
who have not got It may go and get 
It from the Table Office. What is (be 
point of order in this? There tt W 
point of order.
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Shri Piloo Mgody: Sir, I  want to 
malce one suggestion. Why not we do 
away with the lunch hour and convert 
the lunch hour also into a Question 
Hour so that we may have two hours?

Mr. Speaker: I have no objection... 
(Interruptions).

WhllT  OTH

iff  it tr̂TT JTT̂tT *)Sdl ^

ftr urcr  qmnxf <tt «ft Prs*m 

i|( ®F<sfY srtr <̂i  «Pt sft  t>iJ«

|  % qfaqf qr <ft

<tPpt s v̂tt  ? 

 ̂Pf> Thnft Ji

jjst % *tt  sfr jtttt  «i<.hi

t’T  ft>  ’TO'  it  •Tfjt

TO I  %Pf̂T Sr 5RHHT ̂ TftTT f P$ 

fij'gwn %  sal %̂ PT5?T«ik

if  5T%5T, PftTIT.wtT TT3W  ̂̂  

jpT ̂ *flr cît ir 3̂  TOnxt str *ra- 

trfTJf |f *ftrff%5rrtit jrprrRr 

’flrei & *tt% arrTT % 3ft Tnrf 
f̂i7, tot sptst ?fk JTvjit'-jsi ft Pjvtft 

*mmf ij  ir?r g ^

TT qmTHT WTT jj I  JTB3T5T>Jr if 

TO It 39  fV«T7 it 119̂ , ?tTT 

S»W if 65 >TT wIt TT̂TfaiH if VST it 

JTT̂ ̂T5ff ft ?tsirr 9 t I  PraPT <T*H

if’Rtsrt̂ sft̂ srrOTirwt jtt% 

T̂?ft  #®IT ft WtHRT  W *JT I 

(̂ft (JRET *r J?  T̂?HT <111*11 ff Pff 

wifar  wra’ «t+k Pp?t tt fV?<rH

HT5ft ̂   ̂ Pian  HiTnrt if

nf flirt ̂  15ft Pbt wre *rt

OTSt WtaK  if WT irrrffT | *flr

r̂r n  Ttwrf ̂  <pf ott % trt

Mtia *ff Hrft | «ftr wr srrr fcr 

mtfi it flrww «<& f «rr snff vet $?

«menrr («ft*»nftjR

rm) :  <t«T to si* % 'dviJ.  TJT

«n| uwrtf if art  ar? % whrt

fHroir f fti «f?t tt rpft  J<

*W*T 3(tf9 »ft li«H«CT if

wit f TT fsnr faR  TI«>ff %

f̂elT  ̂ Tiwff Tt ̂ RT »̂T  5

<rar w  tt  wPra

frww'Rit'siVT ?r«r®- tfw flmrf 

% fwt̂ wrat | 3Ht % wrair <tr ?«r 

WTT Tt ̂ HT %   ̂I  ?*nft Ttf

*rrft ijaRft <T̂f W WI5T whJI'T 

TT% H>t *ftr 3RTT pR fqq <Jl Jf «ihi 

 ̂PfiWt  *ft TTST «<«M <  ̂iSRT tTT <pf 

%  Tf«ra- jffe % ̂  if <jpss 5T̂f ̂t I

»ft WWTT ?ITfr  :  ĤT f%

«nft ̂ra trat *^r ̂ #

«rnt fti ??r ̂  fritr ?r?Fr ̂ ?ft ̂

| tfrr  Ti3Ji   ̂vTi ̂t

t  'Wn  ^ ̂  ̂  
fwRH^mrf if’flra'ifrjpif «n?ff̂ ?TTTf 

f?if >rr f wk sr»r sm̂r  nf 'ff rft

ot  »fr ̂  7v PrJ'TrMi w  «rr ?r'pc 

T̂«T  4l̂l «tr tR1 PliT  NTW ®Ft

 ̂ ?sjtTTC =r'-f if  WT  ?mffl  ̂? 

m  ftr-nrr »ft a;?;, T̂ r̂r ift  ̂  (ftr 

f̂t faffpr frvTtn; <fr  m *r t̂ 

«rnr?nP3T̂ fFfr ;rr f. ?

iSIt T̂'YiTTT-T T.m : 7T37 JTTT̂T 3 

pT 3TN TOit f. Sift W<TT TrT TBT 77T CT̂t

qnrft t wYc ?if «rf̂r =Rtft t ffr «rât 

5*T tî l̂ 8TRT ’TĤf | I

«ft wfwT 5TT5T ir?r : rwm neft 

fwsrK w*rmt strt

jttt t̂  f ? fw  |

I5T% w% wrejft wr it »r̂ f 1

«#t ir<nft<w tw  :  afar  î r

<*̂r %PTT TW TOR 5*f 3rt̂ TT% %

w   fiw *r âr  ̂Pp &r %

It  yf at f»r  vt »irc lift (1

Shil  VlrBiidnlnaaw  Shah:  I
briieve the Government ia concerned
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not only with starvation deaths but 
the likelihood ot starvation  deaths 
and so should take steps to  avoid 
that.  Is the Minister aware that the 
situation in Gujarat State in the dis­
tricts ot Panch Mahal, Chota Udaipur 
and Junagadh is such to  lead to 
starvation deaths on a large  scale? 
If so, what steps are the Government 
taking to see that adequate  quan­
tities of foodgrains are  rushed  to 
these areas in time?

Shri Jagjivan Ram: Yes, in certain 
areas of Gujarat there was failure 
of rain and drought conditions were 
prevailing.  We released some food- 
grains for free distribution in  that 
area.  Recently, the Chief Minister of 
Gujarat met me and requested  me 
whether I will give him senne more 

fooUgrains for free distribution in the 

Directed area.  I am goinf,' to release
1.000 1 oir of wheal for free distribu­
tion amoung the adibasis.

•
Shri  Sradhakar  Supakar:  Certain 

deaths on account of starvation were 
published  in  statements  of  snme 
Ministers.  Has the Government veri­

fied whether the Ministers  actually 
made ttie statement or not?

Shri Annasahib Shinde: As already 
mentioned by the hon. Minister,  we 
referred  the  statements  to  the 
various State Governments but  no 
State Government lias  so far sub­
mitted any information which  indi­
cates that there have been  deaths 
due to starvation.

13.00 hrs.

SHORT NOTICE QUESTIONS

Non-Payment ot Money Orders

SJJ.Q. No. S. Shri K. N. Tlwary: 
Shri Kartik Oraou:
Shri P. K. Ghosh:

Will the Minister of  Communica­
tions be pleased to state:

(a)  whether a large  number  ot 
complaints were received in  respect 
of non-payment of  Money  Orders 
throughout the country; and

(b)  If so, bow many  have  been 
paid and how many are still to be 
paid?

(ito

TTO 5»TT fa? ):(*)  15 *tT*

& is  , 1967  vfrerix *rhc

mr *r flft  %

ft 92 ftwrof ftnft  *ft i 

ft 32 arr

fit | I tffK.  5TR

wipft # spy

3rr  I |  1966 if 3,85,  071

(row  i  s=rft ft  %

*RT if- %̂ 40,586 fSTCTO? WfWfeT 

«rf  I

n>o mo  firmt:  #  simr

% f¥ sfi «t7̂ farfTira1f ot 

srnr   ̂jit !rff, *nr 3T w

<fi«t  $ft ûPTT  VW d't'

5t arriffiT I

5To rm 5»i«t far;  ^

anrt  r? ̂ fr ̂ t̂  %  ^

flv,̂ ^

sîf  ft Cr anft i

*ft <fo  ftmrr:  jpftmir

sfrri ft   ̂ tfr

it ft wff tt ftJps fwr |

WhF=P5T%̂T'TfrpT| ?

no tt*t 5»n fft|[: iran ft ̂ r wc 

ft +<H 9 20 5Trsr  iRhrrsx
Hjft ajrft t  % filft 4,420

wff  ifcr* t i   ̂srft m

%ft5T art f»RTÔ f»Rft t  T̂OT

3,47,500 $  fip .4  ?tnT

I •

Shri  Ormon: I would Ilka
to know from the Minister the num­
ber of money orders and the amount 
involved in them in respect of Bihar,




